1741
	Ch. Balbi Marino
	


Suddiaconato
	14.3.1741
9.6.1741
1.9.1741
23.9.1741
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	
	

	Fr. Dagna Giuseppe
	Ospite, vestizione
	9.7.1741
	Arrivo

	Fr. Grillo Giov. Domenico
	
	14.9.1741
	Da Camerino

	P Mazzanti Filippo
	Attuario
	15.3.1741
20.5.1741
	A S. Niccolò RM
Da S. Niccolò RM

	P. Melella Nicola Alfonso
	Preposito
	18.5.1741
	A Velletri

	Fr. Milani Giuseppe
	Ospite
	
	

	P. Paganucci Carlo
	
Attuario
	27.3.1741
29.6.1741
28.9.1741
2.10.1741
	

	P. Rossi Arcangelo
	Vicario
	
	

	P. Roverella Pier Grisostomo
	
	14.1.1741
	

	P. Studiosi Raimondo
	Provinciale
Vicario
	22.1.1741
19.5.1741
6.7.1741
9.7.1741
15.11.1741
15.12.1741
	

	Fr. Stefanoni Michele
11.9.1741 Atti Amelia
	
	11.7.1741
11.9.1741
	Arrivo
A Camerino

	Fr. Trenta Giovanni
	
	3.7.1741
	

	Fr. Trenta Pietro Paolo
	
	
	

	***
	
	
	



1742
	Ch. Balbi Marino
	

Diaconato
	3.3.1742
15.8.1742
18.9.1742
22.9.1742
26.11.1742
	

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	
	

	Fr. Dagna Giuseppe
	Ospite
	16.6.1742
	

	Fr. Grillo Giov. Domenico
	
	
	

	P Mazzanti Filippo
	Attuario
	3.3.1742
28.9.1742
	

	Fr. Milani Giuseppe
	Ospite
	
	

	P. Paganucci Carlo
	Attuario
29 anni
	3.3.1742
29.6.1742
	
+ 29.6.1742

	P. Rossi Arcangelo
	Vicario
	
	

	P. Roverella Pier Grisostomo
	Attuario
	3.3.1742
	

	P. Studiosi Raimondo
	Vicario
	18.1.1742
3.3.1742
22.3.1742
4.5.1742
29.5.1742
16.6.1742
29.8.1742
26.10.1742
9.11.1742
26.11.1742
	

	Fr. Trenta Giovanni
	
	9.1.1742
	

	Fr. Trenta Pietro Paolo
	
	18.1.1742
	Si secolarizza

	***
	
	
	

	P. De Negro G. Battista
	Provinciale
	15.3.1742
	

	P. Riva G. Battista
	Generale
	26.10.1742
29.10.1742
	

	P. Sonsis Agostino
	
	26.10.1742
29.10.1742
	



1743
	Ch. Balbi Marino
	
Sacerdozio
	9.1.1743
29.3.1743
28.9.1743
	

	Fr. Brambati Carlo
	Ospite
	16.1.1743
8.4.1743
	Da S. Niccolò RM
Si secolarizza

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	
	

	Fr. Dagnà Giuseppe
	Ospite
	14.6.1743
	A S. Niccolò RM

	Ch. Galassi Giovanni
	Vestizione
	21.6.1743
	A S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Grillo Giov. Domenico
	
	
	

	P Mazzanti Filippo
	
	20.6.1743
	A Camerino

	Fr. Milani Giuseppe
	Ospite
	
	

	P. Piacenti Ant. Raimondo
	Attuario
	20.6.1743
	Arrivo

	P. Rossi Arcangelo
	
	
	

	P. Roverella Pier Grisostomo
	Attuario
	6.6.1743
	Al Clementino RM

	P. Sonsis Antonio
	
	16.3.1743
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	P. Studiosi Raimondo
	Vicario
	16.3.1743
29.3.1743
21.6.1743
8.7.1743
6.11.1743
8.11.1743
	

	Fr. Trenta Giovanni
	
	
	

	***
	
	
	

	P. Toso Niccolò
	
	21.6.1743
	



1744
	Ch. Balbi Marino
	
	
	

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	
	

	P. De Sanctis M.a Antonio
30.4.1745 Atti Amelia
	
	1.4.1744
	Arrivo

	Fr. Grillo Giov. Domenico
	
	
	

	Fr. Milani Giuseppe
	Ospite
	
	

	Fr. Pensa Benedetto
	Ospite
	19.8.1744
30.10.1744
	Arrivo
Licenziato

	P. Piacenti Ant. Raimondo
	Attuario
	25.10.1744
	

	P. Rossi Arcangelo
	
	
	

	P. Sonsis Antonio
	
	
	

	P. Sorrentini M.a Tommaso
30.4.1745 Atti Amelia
	
	1.4.1745
28.9.1744
	Arrivo

	P. Studiosi Raimondo
	Vicario
	25.5.1744
30.10.1744
	

	Fr. Trenta Giovanni
	
	
	

	P. Trovati Davide
	
	25.10.1744
28.10.1744
	



1745
	Fr. Anfossi G. Battista 
	Ospite, vestizione
	29.3.1745
11.7.1745
15.8.1745
	

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	11.7.1745
15.8.1745
	

	P. De Sanctis M.a Antonio
	
	30.4.1745
11.7.1745
30.10.1745
3.11.1745
	


Al Coll. Caracciolo NA

	Fr. Fascia Pietro Antonio
	
	31.7.1745
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Martini Lorenzo
	Ospite
	14.8.1745
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Micheli GiacomoGiovanni
	
	16.4.1745
2.8.1745
	Da Macerata
A Macerata

	Ch. Papi Fabrizio
	
Vestizione
	12.3.1745
29.3.1745
	
A S. Niccolò RM

	P. Piacenti Ant. Raimondo
	Attuario
	30.4.1745
25.6.1745
7.11.1745
6.8.1745
26.8.1745
6.12.1745
	

	P. Roverella Pier Grisostomo
	
	30.10.1745
	Dal Clementino RM

	P. Sacchi Filippo
	Preposito
	11.7.1745
28.10.1745
	Arrivo

	P. Sorrentini M.a Tommaso
	
	30.4.1745
11.7.1745
	

	P. Studiosi Raimondo
	Vicario
	29.3.1745
8.4.1745
29.4.1745
	

	P. Trovati Davide
	
	6.3.1745
8.4.1745
	Fuga



1746
	Fr. Anfossi G. Battista 
	Ospite
	
	

	P. Antola G. Battista
	
	28.5.1746
3.6.1746
17.6.1746
23.6.1746
28.8.1746
28.9.1746
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	5.10.1746
	

	Fr. Fascia Pietro Antonio
	
	
	

	Ch. Gazzani Gianbattista
	
	10.10.1746
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Martini Giusppe
	Ospite
	20.4.1746
	Arrivo

	Fr. Martini Lorenzo
	Ospite
	3.10.1746
	+ 3.10.1746

	Fr. Membrini Domenico
	
	22.6.1746
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	P. Nicolai Gianfrancesco
	
	22.6.1746
2.11.1746
16.12.1746
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	P. Piacenti Ant. Raimondo
	Attuario
	24.3.1746
30.4.1746
28.5.1746
29.5.1746
	


A S. Niccolò RM

	P. Roverella Pier Grisostomo
	
Attuario
	30.4.1746
3.6.1746
5.11.1746
	

A Velletri

	P. Sacchi Filippo
	Preposito
	18.2.1746
25.2.1746
27.3.1746
3.6.1746
5.6.1746
11.7.1746
5.10.1746
2.11.1746
	

	P. Sorrentini M.a Tommaso
	
	30.4.1746
23.6.1746
	
A Napoli

	***
	
	
	

	P Studiosi Raimondo
	Visitatore
	5.6.1746
	



1747
	Fr. Anfossi G. Battista 
	Ospite
	
	

	P. Antola G. Battista
	
	5.3.1747
11.4.1747
4.6.1747
	

Al Coll. Capece NA

	P. Bossi Claudio Benigno
	
	26.5.1747
8.6.1747
15.8.1747
15.9.1747
2.11.1747
30.11.1747
	Da Camerino

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	
	

	Fr. Fascia Pietro Antonio
	
	
	

	Ch. Gazzani Gianbattista
	
Suddiaconato
Diaconato
	11.4.1747
15.9.1747
22.12.1747
	

	Fr. Martini Giusppe
	Ospite
	
	

	Fr. Medici Angelo
	Ospite
	20.5.1747
2.10.1747
	Da S. Niccolò RM
Licenziato

	Fr. Membrini Domenico
	Ospite
	28.8.1747
	

	P. Nicolai Gianfrancesco
	
	11.4.1747
	

	P. Sacchi Filippo
	Preposito
	15.6.1747
12.7.1747
15.9.1747
4.11.1747
	

	***
	
	
	

	P. Roverella Pier Grisostomo
	
	11.4.1747
	

	P. Sorrentini Tommaso
	
	11.4.1747
	

	P. Studiosi Raimondo
	Visitatore
	16.4.1747
	

	P. Viscontini Augusto
	
	2.11.1747
	



1748
	Fr. Anfossi G. Battista 
	Ospite
	12.1.1748
	E’ licenziato

	P. Bossi Claudio Benigno
	Attuario
	12.1.1748
15.3.1748
	

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	
	

	Ch. De Marchis Filippo
	Al noviziato
	1.4.1748
	A S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Fascia Pietro Antonio
	
	
	

	P. Gazzani Gianbattista
	
Sacerdozio
	15.3.1748
20.9.1748
29.9.1748
	

	P. Giustiniani Lorenzo
	Preposito
	4.6.1748
9.6.1748
24.7.1748
8.8.1748
23.8.1748
1.9.1748
20.9.1748
4.11.1748
30.11.1748
24.12.1748
26.12.1748
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Martini Giusppe
	Ospite
	
	

	Fr. Membrini Domenico
	Ospite
	
	

	P. Nicolai Gianfrancesco
	
	15.3.1748
24.10.1748
	
A S. Niccolò RM

	P. Piacenti Antonio
	
	20.10.1748
	Arrivo

	P. Sacchi M.a Filippo
Atti Salute 
	Preposito
	9.1.1748
14.1.1748
1.3.1748
31.3.1748
1.4.1748
8.6.1748
19.6.1748
	




Alla Salute VE
Alla Salute VE

	Fr. Spica Domenico Candido
	
	1.4.1748
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	***
	
	
	

	P. Baldini 
	Visitatore
	1.4.1748
	

	P. Ricci Pietro
	
	1.4.1748
	


 
1749
	P. Bossi Claudio Benigno
	Attuario
	13.2.1749
2.3.1749
	
A Milano

	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	
	
	

	P. Consalvi Lodovico
	
	18.5.1749
8.7.1749
	Da S. Niccolò RM
A Macerata

	Fr. Fascia Pietro Antonio
	
	
	

	P. Gazzani Gianbattista
	
	13.2.1749
	

	P. Giustiniani Lorenzo
	Preposito
	26.2.1749
8.10.1749
	

	Fr. Martini Giusppe
	Ospite
	6.1.1749
7.1.1749
	

	Fr. Membrini Domenico
	Ospite
	
	

	P. Paganucci Francesco
	
	31.7.1749
	Da Camerino

	P. Piacenti Ant. Raimondo
	Attuario
	13.2.1749
	

	Fr. Spica Domenico Candido
	
	
	

	Fr. Toasca G. Battista
	Ospite, Prefetto
	26.2.1749
8.10.1749
	Arrivo
Si secolarizza

	***
	
	
	

	P. Baldini Gianfrancesco
	Generale
	26.2.1749
.3.1749
	

	Fr. Caromi Sebastiano
	
	26.2.1749
2.3.1749
	

	P. Rutilio Pietro Paolo
	
	26.2.1749
2.3.1749
	



1750
	Fr. Cerasoli Domenico
	80 anni
	12.2.1750
	+ 1.1.1750

	Fr. Fascia Pietro Antonio
	
	
	

	P. Gazzani Gianbattista
	
	12.2.1750
7.5.1750
	
Al Coll. Capece NA

	P. Giustiniani Lorenzo
	Preposito
	
	

	Fr. Martini Giusppe
	Ospite
	
	

	Fr. Membrini Domenico
	Ospite
	
	

	Fr. Mercenario Luca
	
	8.3.1750
	Arrivo

	P. Paganucci Francesco
	
	12.2.1750
	

	P. Piacenti Ant. Raimondo
	Attuario
	12.2.1750
	

	P. Spelta Giacomo
	
	15.11.1750
	Da S. Niccolò RM

	Fr. Spica Domenico Candido
	
	
	

	***
	
	
	

	P. Ravenna Alberico
	
	14.2.1750
	

	P. Ricci Pietro Antonio
	Provinciale
	14.2.1750
	




